these assumptions, estimates and uncertainties, the accompanying unaudited pro forma financial

information of the Enlarged Group does not purport to describe the actual financial position of

the Enlarged Group that would have been attained had the Proposed Acquisition been completed

on the dates indicated herein. Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma financial information of the

Enlarged Group does not purport to predict the future financial position of the Enlarged Group.

— V-2 —

Appendix V	 Unaudited pro forma financial information
of the Enlarged Group

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Enlarged Group

Audited

consolidated

statement

of financial

position of the

Group as at 31

December 2012

Audited

statement

of financial

position of Ju

Liu Information

as at 31

December 2012

Audited

consolidated

statement

of financial

position of the

Existing Target

Group as at 31

December 2012

Pro forma

adjustment

Pro forma

adjustment

Unaudited

pro forma

consolidated

statement

of financial

position of

the Enlarged

Group as at 31

December 2012

RMB RMB RMB RMB RMB RMB

Note 1 Note 2 Note 2 Note 4 Note 5,6

Assets

Non-current assets

Goodwill — — — 156,195,442 156,195,442

Property, plant and equipment 1,196,195 73,057 1,269,252

Intangible assets — — — 5,294,900 5,294,900

Deposits and prepayments 32,700,000 — — 32,700,000

Interests in associates 1,191,754 — — 1,191,754

Total non-current assets 35,087,949 73,057 — 196,651,348

Current assets

Financial assets at fair value

  through profit or loss — 9,000,000 — 9,000,000

Trade and bills receivables 77,563,241 43,183,288 — 120,746,529

Prepayments, deposits and

  other receivables 25,909,682 1,791,563 27,701,245

Cash and cash equivalents 96,215,275 2,377,206 407,002 (22,500,000) 76,499,483

Total current assets 199,688,198 56,352,057 407,002 233,947,257

Total assets 234,776,147 56,425,114 407,002 430,598,605

— V-3 —

Appendix V	 Unaudited pro forma financial information
of the Enlarged Group

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Enlarged Group

(Continued)

Audited
consolidated

statement
of financial

position of the
Group as at 31
December 2012

Audited
statement

of financial
position of Ju

Liu Information
as at 31

December 2012

Audited

consolidated

statement

of financial

position of the

Existing Target

Group as at 31

December 2012
Pro forma

adjustment
Pro forma

adjustment

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement

of financial
position of

the Enlarged
Group as at 31
December 2012

RMB RMB RMB RMB RMB RMB

Note 1 Note 2 Note 2 Note 4 Note 5,6

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and bills payables 21,912,399 34,780,722 — 56,693,121

Other payables and accruals 3,916,518 4,930,341 — 8,846,859

Amount due to an associate 20,000 — — 20,000

Amounts due to related companies — 1,274,595 — 1,274,595

Amount due to a director — — 406,952 406,952

Bank borrowing 15,000,000 — — 15,000,000

Current tax liabilities 6,428,119 3,591,327 — 10,019,446

Total current liabilities 47,277,036 44,576,985 406,952 92,260,973

Net current assets 152,411,162 11,775,072 50 141,686,284

Total assets less current liabilities 187,499,111 11,848,129 50 338,337,632

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities — — — 1,323,725 1,323,725

Consideration payables — — — 22,500,000 22,500,000

Total non-current liabilities — — — 23,823,725

Total liabilities 47,277,036 44,576,985 50 116,084,698

Net assets 187,499,111 11,848,129 50 314,513,907

— V-4 —

Appendix V	 Unaudited pro forma financial information
of the Enlarged Group

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Enlarged Group

(Continued)

Audited

consolidated

statement

of financial

position of the

Group as at 31

December 2012

Audited

statement

of financial

position of Ju

Liu Information

as at 31

December 2012

Audited

consolidated

statement

of financial